

## SNOMED & UICC strike collaboration to integrate Tumour, Node, Metastasis Classification of Malignant Tumours in SNOMED

New collaboration agreement enables integration of Tumour, Node, Metastasis Classification of Malignant Tumours into SNOMED CT.

LONDON, LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM, May 30, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- SNOMED International and the <u>Union for International Cancer Control</u> (UICC) have signed a collaboration agreement that will enable the integration of the <u>Tumour, Node, Metastasis (TMN)</u> Classification of Malignant Tumours into SNOMED CT.



The TMN Classification, which the UICC manages and publishes, is a globally recognised standard for classifying the extent and spread of cancer. SNOMED CT is a comprehensive, multilingual healthcare terminology created for use by healthcare professionals to capture the care of individuals in an electronic health record (EHR) and facilitate sharing, decision support and analytics, to support safe and effective health information exchange.

The TMN Classification is widely used in SNOMED International Member countries and is recommended by the organization's relevant Clinical Reference Groups.

As part of the collaboration and integration of the two terminologies, SNOMED CT will provide the content and a model to enable TNM staging to be recorded in EHRs and other related records. The two organizations will ensure that the UICC staging values are represented in a way that enables users to unambiguously identify the UICC classification content.

The initial focus of this endeavour will be the 8th edition of the UICC TNM Classification; the agreement, however, includes the incorporation of relevant content from the 9th edition when it is available. In addition, the group will ensure that ongoing changes to SNOMED CT and UICC



UICC's collaboration with SNOMED International to integrate the TNM Classification into SNOMED CT brings us one step closer to achieving uniform use of the TNM Classification."

Dr James Brierley, Co-Chair of the UICC TNM Core Committee

staging values are reflected in the integration.

The collaboration follows a 2022 agreement with the American College of Surgeons to include agreed upon American Joint Committee on Cancer (AJCC) references in SNOMED CT critical to understanding cancer and treating patients, while eliminating outdated AJCC content no longer relevant to clinical care within SNOMED CT.

"This collaboration will help ensure clinicians and researchers in this domain have access to the most up-to-date and integrated terminology possible and are therefore able to make the most informed clinical

decisions they can for their patients," said SNOMED International CEO Don Sweete. "It will also contribute to better interoperability, which is of paramount importance when treating illnesses such as cancer, as patients are typically referred to a number of other specialists and care providers."

Dr James Brierley, Co-Chair of the UICC TNM Core Committee, added, "We are delighted to provide TNM content in response to requests from several European Ministries of Health. UICC's collaboration with SNOMED International to integrate the TNM Classification into SNOMED CT brings us one step closer to achieving uniform use of the TNM Classification. This is a significant milestone in our ongoing efforts to improve cancer care and outcomes for patients worldwide."

For more information, contact info@snomed.org.

## **About UICC**

The UICC is the oldest and largest global membership organization dedicated to taking action on cancer. Its mission is both to unite and support the cancer community in its efforts to reduce the global cancer burden, promote greater equity and ensure that cancer control remains a priority on the global health and development agenda. https://www.uicc.org/

## About SNOMED International

SNOMED International is an international not-for-profit organization that develops and promotes the use of SNOMED CT, a comprehensive, multilingual healthcare terminology created for use by healthcare professionals to capture the care of individuals in an electronic health record and facilitate sharing, decision support and analytics, to support safe and effective health information exchange. The purpose of SNOMED International is to develop, maintain, promote, and enable the uptake and correct use of its terminology products in health systems, services and products around the world. Up to date AJCC content contributes to the comprehensive and quality assured nature of SNOMED CT for its Members, affiliates and stakeholders in the United

States and globally. https://www.snomed.org

Kelly Kuru SNOMED International comms@snomed.org Visit us on social media:

Χ

LinkedIn

YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/715469589
EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.